# OP \$1320,00 1134656

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Duramed Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	04/22/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Teva Women's Health, Inc.
Street Address:	400 Chestnut Ridge Road
City:	Woodcliff Lake
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07677

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11346560
Application Number:	11446525
Application Number:	12364990
Application Number:	10892404
Application Number:	11493041
Application Number:	11688625
Application Number:	11892012
Application Number:	12363392
Application Number:	11526240
Application Number:	11554571
Application Number:	11245471
Application Number:	11725563
Application Number:	11556378
Application Number:	11446510
Application Number:	12162445
	PATENT

REEL: 024402 FRAME: 0984

501181149

li .	ıl
Application Number:	12003234
Application Number:	11889976
Application Number:	11645807
Application Number:	11951492
Application Number:	12339329
Application Number:	11441447
Application Number:	12341789
Application Number:	10837268
Patent Number:	5543099
Patent Number:	7556150
Patent Number:	7497331
Patent Number:	5908638
Patent Number:	7615545
Patent Number:	7320969
Patent Number:	6083532
Patent Number:	5695781
Patent Number:	5370878
Patent Number:	RE39861

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371-2600
Email: KKalafus@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2710.1660000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathleen B. Kalafus

Total Attachments: 2

source=27101660000 Change of Name Form#page1.tif source=27101660000 Change of Name Form#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024402 FRAME: 0985

## Delaware

PAGE 3

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DURAMED

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DURAMED

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." TO "TEVA WOMEN'S HEALTH, INC.", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2009, AT

3:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

0930321 810

100165550

You may verify this certificate or at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7821958

DATE: 02-18-10

PATENT REEL: 024402 FRAME: 0986

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:41 PM 04/22/2009 FILED 03:39 PM 04/22/2009 SRV 090388163 - 0930321 FILE

#### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

 $\mathcal{A}^{T}_{A}(\sigma) = \mathcal{A}^{T}(\sigma)$ 

Duramed Pharmaceuticals, Inc.  resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a pro Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, dec be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockhold consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the as follows:	laring said amendment to ers of said corporation for ne proposed amendment is
RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the	
by changing the Article thereof numbered "1	so that, as
amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: The name of the Corporation shall be "Teva W	
SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of	
special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the G the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary n by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.  THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Le Delaware.	n was duly called and held eneral Corporation Law of umber of shares as required in accordance with the
special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the G the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary n by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.  THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Leaves	n was duly called and held eneral Corporation Law of umber of shares as required in accordance with the aw of the State of the state of the certificate to be

PATENT REEL: 024402 FRAME: 0987

**RECORDED: 05/19/2010**